
London Borough of Sutton
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
Praveen Manghani Smarter Services Sutton Project Manager Praveen.Manghani@sutton.gov.uk

Community Engagement & Public Consultation Event, 23/03/2011 (CSIT/Advocacy)
Praveen Manghani Smarter Services Sutton Project Manager Praveen.Manghani@sutton.gov.uk

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Jane Allen Principal Librarian jane.allen@sutton.gov.uk
John Phillips Heritage Projects Manager john.phillips@sutton.gov.uk

Working with Children's Services Borough Champion
Iqbal Hassan Head of Culture iqbal.hassan@sutton.gov.uk

Consortium Support (Working with Children's Services)
Iqbal Hassan Head of Culture iqbal.hassan@sutton.gov.uk

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
Praveen Manghani Smarter Services Sutton Project Manager Praveen.Manghani@sutton.gov.uk
Angela Fletcher Head of Libraries and Heritage Service
Paul Martin Chief Executive paul.martin@sutton.gov.uk
Daniel Ratchford Strategic Director - Environment and Leisure daniel.ratchford@sutton.gov.uk
Graham Tope Councillor

Library Change Programme Board Member
Paul Martin Chief Executive paul.martin@sutton.gov.uk

Library Change Working Group: Workforce Benchmarking
Pauline Deakin Library Project Manager, LB Sutton pauline.deakin@sutton.gov.uk

London Events Forum
Karen Holt karen.holt@sutton.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
Jane Allen Principal Library Manager Jane.Allen@sutton.gov.uk

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Iqbal Husain Cultural Services Manager (Policy & Projects) Iqbal.Husain@sutton.gov.uk 

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created 
these individual reports that detail the engagement of 
people within your borough with the various strands of the 
programme.  The report  predominantly features local 
authority staff but also details engagement from cultural 
organisations within your authority. For more information 
on the programme please visit our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/


